(RA-85-159)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 1143
ADOPTED ON JULY 9, 1985

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"), that the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for the improvement of a portion of the west side of Sixth Avenue between Broadway and Island Avenue, the north side of F Street and Island Avenue between Fifth and Sixth Avenues, and J Street between Fourth and Fifth Avenues (Gaslamp Quarter District Improvements - Phase V), filed in the office of the Secretary to the Agency, San Diego, California, on July 9, 1985, and bearing official Document No. 1217 be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of The City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in

accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Executive Director, or his

designee, is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the

lowest responsible and reliable bidder for the Gaslamp Quarter

District Improvements - Phase V.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed

\$580,000.00 from the Gaslamp Fund No. 98340 is hereby authorized

solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and

related costs, and authorizing the City Auditor and Comptroller,

upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess

budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By

Rudolf Hradecky

Deputy Counsel

RH:ta:613.3.1

6/4/85

Or.Dept:Pur.

Aud.Cert:859104

RA-85-159

D1217